(Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner	10-03-2 10-03-2 1022400		υ. <b>V</b>	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE S. Patent and Trademark Office  wurdents or copy thereof.
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Corporation, Canada  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Name:Nat Internal Address: Street Addre City:Burnal IndividuaAssociatiGeneralLimited FCorporati V_OtherC If assignee is no representative d (Designations m	ess: 3655 Bonne by, BC State:  ll(s) citizenship  on  Partnership  ion-State  orporation, Canada  of domiciled in the Unite esignation is attached:  ust be a separate docu	itional Products Ltd.  eville Place  CA_Zip: V3N 4S9
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional number(s) attactions are according to the correspondence d:	ached Yes  6. Total numbe registrations	No Pr of applications a involved:	
Street Address: 1550 United Bouleva		8. Deposit acco		d to deposit account
9. Signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002594 FRAME: 0027

## Domestic Representative Designation:

75/453909

Mr. James E. Shlesinger

Shlesinger, Arkwright & Garvey LLP

3000 South Eads Street Arlington Virginia 22202 US

Tel: (703) 684-5600 Fax: (703) 836-5288

(e)

TRADEMARK ZOCZ, ST. AS REEL: 002594 FRAME: 0028

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	Γ U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Pationt and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	<b>0</b> 9347
rab settings ⇒ ⇒ □	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademai	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Factors Laboratories Ltd.	Name: Natural Factors Nutritional Product
(Canada, Corporation)	Internal Address:(Canada)
Individual(s) Association	2005 Pennovilla Placa
General Partnership Limited Partnershi	Street Address: 3655 Bonneville Place
Corporation-State	City: Burnably State: BC Zip: V3N 4S9
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No Goneral Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Canada, Corporation
Security Agreement Change of Nam	
Other	If assignoe is not demiciled in the United States, a demostic
Execution Date: 02/01/2001	TOPY COOKING TO CONGRESS TO A TOO TO
Additional number(s	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Rong Zhang	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Rong Zhang	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Rong Zhang  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Rong Zhang	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Rong Zhang  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Rong Zhang  Internal Address: 1550 United Boulevard  (Canada)	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Rong Zhang  Internal Address: 1550 United Boulevard	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Rong Zhang  Internal Address: 1550 United Boulevard  (Canada)  City: Coquitlam State: BC Zip: V3K 6Y7	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Rong Zhang  Internal Address: 1550 United Boulevard  (Canada)  City: Coquitlam State: BC Zip: V3K 6Y7	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Rong Zhang  Internal Address: 1550 United Boulevard  (Canada)  City: Coquitlam State: BC Zip: V3K 6Y7  Do NOT L	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Rong Zhang  Internal Address: 1550 United Boulevard  (Canada)  City: Coquitlam State: BC Zip: V3K 6Y7  Do Not U  9. Signature.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Rong Zhang  Internal Address: 1550 United Boulevard  (Canada)  City: Coquitlam State: BC Zip: V3K 6Y7  Do NOT L	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Rong Zhang	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

TRADEMARK 2007, 81-238 REEL: 002594 FRAME: 0029

## TRANSFER OF TRADEMARK AND PENDING APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Factors Laboratories Ltd., of Bonneville Place, Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada, V3N 4S9 ("Transferor"), wishes to quit all claim to and transfer to Natural Factors Nutritional Products Ltd., of Bonneville Place, Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada, V3N 4S9 ("Transferee") all rights to the trademark ECHINAMIDE ("Trademark") identified in Trademark App. No. 75/453,909 filed in the United States of America on March 20, 1998.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Transferor has transferred, and by this agreement does transfer to the Transferee, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the application therefor, the registration resulting therefrom and the goodwill associated therewith.

Witness

By:

Michael F. Hobson

Senior Vice President & Gen. Mg

position of signing officer

M1308.1058

TRADEMARK REEL: 002594 FRAME: 0030